503139020 01/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3185631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICK PIGGIN	05/19/2014
SANTHOSH KOUNDINYA	09/23/2013
NISHA TALAGALA	05/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSION-IO, INC.
Street Address:	2855 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61872186
Application Number:	14253721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015786971

Email: jhawkins@stoel.com **Correspondent Name: JOSEPH HAWKINS**

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. HAWKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Hawkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=29042_203_Assn#page1.tif source=29042_203_Assn#page2.tif source=29042 203 Assn#page3.tif source=29042 203 Assn#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034733 FRAME: 0660 503139020

Docket No. P201311US1 (29042/183) U.S. Patent Application No. 61872186

ASSIGNMENT

We, NICK PIGGIN, of 4 Francis Street, Yarralumla, ACT, AU 2600, SANTHOSH

KOUNDINYA, of 2880 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California 95134, and NISHA

TALAGALA, of 1682 Prima Drive, Livermore, California 94550, have invented new and useful

inventions as disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/872,186, entitled SYSTEMS

AND METHODS FOR STORAGE METADATA MANAGEMENT, filed August 30, 2013

(hereinafter said "invention").

FUSION-IO, INC., of 2855 East Cottonwood Parkway, Box 100, Salt Lake City, UT,

84121 (the "Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, WE HEREBY HAVE ASSIGNED AND DO ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all non-provisional applications claiming

priority to the above-identified application including any divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said non-provisional applications or reissues or

and continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding

applications filed in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign

countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own

name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

1 of 4

 $74542583.1\ 0029042\hbox{--}00183$

PATENT REEL: 034733 FRAME: 0661

Docket No. P201311US1 (29042/183) U.S. Patent Application No. 61872186

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in (a) the execution of all lawful documents, (b) the production of evidence, and (c) nullification, reissue, extension, post-grant or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED 19 May 2014

Nick Piggin

4 Francis Street

Yarralumla, ACT, AU 2600

2 of 4

DATED SEP-23-2013

Santhosh Koundinya 1448 Cedarmeadow Court San Jose, California 95131

Docket No. P201311US1 (29042/183) U.S. Patent Application No. 61872186

DATED 5/6/2014

1682 Prima Drive

Livermore, California 94550